WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to extend the Original Agreement to September 30, 

201 7, substitute Exhibit 9 of the Original Agreement for Exhibit 9A, and to add additional monies to 

the Original Agreement in the amount of Seven Hundred Forty-Three Thousand, Three Hundred 

Fifty-Six Dollars ($743 ,356.00). 

WITNESSETH: 

IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual terms, conditions, promises, covenants and payments 

herein set forth CITY and CONTRACTOR agree as follows: 

1. Each "WHEREAS" clause set forth above is true and correct and herein incorporated 

by this reference.

[...]

management and marketing for its existing Amphitheater and proposed Cultural Arts Center, 

("Original Agreement"), and approved by City Resolution No. 2015-442; and 

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to extend the Original Agreement to December 31, 

2016 and to add additional monies to the Agreement in the amount of five hundred sixty-three 

thousand, one hundred and eighty-eight dollars ($563,188.00). 

WITNESSETH: 

IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual terms, conditions, promises, covenants and 

payments herein set forth CITY and CONTRACTOR agree as follows: 

1. Each "WHEREAS" clause set forth above is true and correct and herein 

incorporated by this reference.